## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**ORDINANCE 2020-4362** An ordinance creating and establishing two (2) crew leader positions within the city of Pataskala Public Service Department. Passed April 20, 2020

**ORDINANCE 2020-4363** An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2020. Passed April 20, 2020

**RESOLUTION 2020-029** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and execute a contract with, Builderscape Inc. For construction services for the Liberty Park Improvements Project Passed April 20, 2020

**RESOLUTION 2020-035** A resolution confirming the Mayor's appointment of Timothy O. Hickin to serve as the next City Administrator and authorizing and directing the Mayor to execute an employment agreement with Timothy O. Hickin. Passed April 20, 2020

**RESOLUTION 2020-036** A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and execute a contract with, the Shelly Company for construction services for the 2020 Roadway Improvements Program Passed April 20, 2020

**RESOLUTION 2020-037** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Prime Construction Management and Survey to provide construction administration and inspection services for the 2020 Roadway Improvements Program. Passed April 20, 2020

**RESOLUTION 2020-038** A resolution amending Resolution 2018-022 and thereby adding \$35,036.19 for construction of the Taylor Road Trail Project. Passed April 20, 2020

**RESOLUTION 2020-039** A resolution authorizing and directing the city administrator to execute a contract, with ohm advisors, to provide general, as needed, planning services to review and finalize the comprehensive plan. Passed April 20, 2020

Kathy M. Hoskinson

Clerk of Council